? N THE JAMMU & KASHMIR BOARD OF SCHOOL EDUCATION

Rehari Colony, Jammu-Tawi /New Campus, Bemina, Srinagar {J&K]
e-mall: directoracad« jkbose.co.in 0191-2952817, 0194-2494522

NOTIFICATION

Subject:- Revised fee structure for various services offered by the
JKBOSE to be effective from 01-04-2023.

In pursuance to the decisions taken by the Finance committee of the
JKBOSE from time to time in this regard and as approved by the authorities, it is
hereby notified for the information of ull the concerned that the Fee charged for
various services offered by the JKBOSE has been revised as shown below, which
shall be effective from 01-04-2023:-

S.No | Secondary School Examination {Class 10“')

i) For Regular candidates with 05 subjects ' Rs.1070/- i

ii) Regular/ Private candidates with Additional SLIb]LCt(S] S+ | Rs.lZ?U!:

iiil) For Private candidates IRe-appear!Enghsh only/ Completion/ | Rs.1070/-
Additional /optional cases.

Higher Secondary Part | [1 1th CInSb)

i) Regular candidates with 05 subjects ' Rs.1250/-

ii) Regular/Private Candidates with Additional Sub;ect(s) 5+ Rs.1480/-

iii) For Private candidates/Re-appear/English only/Completion cases/ Rs.1250/-
Additional subject/s. !

Higher Secondary Part 11 (12t clasa)

i) Regular candidates with 05 subjeus Rs.1250/-

ii) Regular /Private candidates with Additional Subject[s) 05+ ' Rs.1480/-

iii) For Private candidates / He-appear,f Eagh—sh onlv ,r' Cpmpletipn Hs.l!Sﬂf-_
cases/Additional s,ul:ueu,h

Diploma in Elementary EdJC'ltlLH (D E, ED] One ' yuar course

i) Regular candidates | Rs.1350/-

ii) For Private / Re- appear candidates o o _{ Rs.1350/-
Certificate Course in Phyamql Education Ennmlnatinr_l__

i) Regular candidates Rs.1145/-

ii) For Private / Re- appear candidates Rs.11 45; I

% A



National Talent Search Exammatlon Fee (NTSE)

i)

Per candidate

Rs.230/-

Schedule of Late Fee for Receipt of Admlssmn Forms for Class
10th, 11th and 12th

)

For 1% count of 10 days from the last date fixed.

i)

Rs.735/-

For 2" count of 10 days from the last date fixed.

Rs.1890/-

Diploma in Elementary Education (D.EI.LEd) Two Year Course

ty

However, no fee shall be realised from the candidates of Leh,
Kargil, Keran, Karnah and Gurez)

i) | Regular Candidates Rs.3180/-
ii) Re-appear/Failure candidates Rs.3180/-
iii) Late fee 1“‘t count of 10 (I&l;/s?ro—nwt—hegézaza'te fixed Rs.1020/-
iv) Late fee 2" count of 10 days from the last date fixed Rs.2045/-
V) Late fee 3" count of 10 days from the last date fixed. Rs.3065/-
OtherTypes of Fees
i) Registration Return fee for Class 9" per Candidate. ‘ Rs.610/-
ii) Late fee for Registration for 1 count of 10 day§ 'per candidate Rs.70/-
iii) Late fee for Registration for 2"° count of 10 days per candidate Rs.80/-
iv) Late fee for Registration for 3™ count of 10 days per candidate Rs.95/-
V) Re-evaluation fee for class 10th per script Rs.495/-
Vi) Re-evaluation fee for class 11" per- schptM Rs.495/-
vii) Re-evaluation fee for class 12" per- script Rs.495/-
viii) Re-evaluation fee for D.E.Ed (ETTC) for 1" and 2™ year per scripts | Rs.610/-
iX) Fee for issuance of Photostat copies of Answer Scripts (Photo | Rs.255/-
copies) per script
X) Communication of Result in Advance under Rules Rs.885/-
Xi) Amendment in result(under rules) onaccount of omission,error by Rs.495/-
a candidate.
Xii) Verification of the resmeI—twpéﬁl—cuTars f‘o—r‘.a_dmlssmn to Higher | Rs.220/-
Course.
xiii) Renewal of Registration fee (per candidate) Rs.210/-
Xiv) Registration fee per candidate ( for prlvafggandldates) N Rs.610/-
XV) Eligibility fee per Candidate - Rs.610/-
Xvi) Fee for creation of a Sb_éaaf Exam Centre for théﬁo—rymur;der rules. | Rs. 980/-
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